
 

 

BALLAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 
BUS DISPLAN  

2018 
 

 

 

 Geendale bus route 
 
 Mount Wallace/Bunding bus route 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN 

Pre-emptive closures (Closures in advance) 
 

• Department of transport will notify the school of bus route closures in advance. 
• St Brigid’s Primary School (53681015) will be contacted regarding no operation of 

buses. 
• Parents will be notified in advance of route closures and advised that this is for the 

safety of students and families. 
• Parents will also be informed that it would be unsafe for them to travel on these routes 

to bring students to school. 
 
Emergency situation (In the event of a fire or other emergency during the school day 
prior to the bus departing Ballan Primary School) 
 

• Contact will be made with the Emergency Services and advice sought. 
• Contact Emergency Management (95896266) 
• Contact Regional Office: Andrea Cox              0407861841 

                         53378429 
                                                            SWV Region             1300 333 232 

• Contact St Brigid’s Primary School to advise that busses will not be operating and to 
retain children at their school site (53681015) 

• Children from Ballan Primary School will be retained at school and cared for by 
school staff.  If required food etc. will be purchased from the local Supermarket if 
safe to go and purchase it. 

• Parents will be contacted to advice on where students are, using up to date contact 
details. 

• A register will be kept for parents to sign and note the time students were collected. 
 
Emergency after the bus has left the school 
 

• Contact will be made with the Emergency Services and advice sought. 
• Contact Emergency Management (95896266) 
• Contact Regional Office: Andrea Cox              0407861841 

                         53378429 
                                                            SWV Region             1300 333 232 
 

• Contact St Brigid’s Primary School to advise that busses will be returning students to 
their school site (53681015). 

• Busses return to Ballan Primary School if safe to do so. 
• Children from Ballan Primary School will be retained at school and cared for by 

school staff.  If required food etc. will be purchased from the local Supermarket if 
safe to go and purchase it. 

• Parents will be contacted to advice on where students are, using up to date contact 
details. 

• A register will be kept for parents to sign and note the time students were collected. 
 

 



BALLAN PRIMARY SCHOOL 

BUS CONTACTS AND INFORMATION 

Greendale bus route 

Co-ordinating school Ballan Primary School 
Duncan Street 
Ballan, 3342 

Telephone 53681072 
Bus Owner Panorama Coaches, 

103 Main Road, 
Diamond Creek, 3089 
 
9438 3666 

Bus Driver Les White 
Telephone contact for Driver 0422 516120 
Home Address of Driver  
Vehicle make Man 
Licensed capacity 57 
Registration Number 3054 AO 
Where is the bus housed? Opposite Greendale Pub 
Total one way run 35 kilometres 
Other schools Ballan Primary School 

St Brigid’s Primary School (53681015) 
Total number of passengers 21 

 

Mt Wallace/Bunding bus route 

Co-ordinating school Ballan Primary School 
Duncan Street 
Ballan, 3342 

Telephone 53681072 
Bus Owner Holland’s Bus Lines Pty Ltd 

14 Astbury Street, 
Avoca, 3467 
 
54653125   54612811 

Bus Driver Phil Spurr 
Telephone contact for Driver 0417336786 
Home Address of Driver 24 Ballanee Road, Ballan 
Vehicle make IVECO 
Licensed capacity 49 
Registration Number 4575 AO 
Where is the bus housed? 24 Ballanee Road, Ballan 
Total one way run 43 kilometres 
Other schools Ballan Primary School 

St Brigid’s Primary School (53681015) 
Total number of passengers 25 



MT. WALLACE/BUNDING  

STOP 
NO. 

 TIME 
(A.M.) 

TIME 
(P.M.) 

1 MT. WALLACE 8:00 3:55 
2 SMITHS LANE 8:04 3:50 
3 HAMILLS LANE 8:05 3:45 
4 CARAVAN PARK 8:15 3:30 
 MOORABOOL WEST ROAD N/Aa 3.35 

5 STONEHUT LANE 8:20 3:40 
 ST. BRIGID’S 8:29 3:10 
 BALLAN PRIMARY 8:31 3:25 

 

GREENDALE  

STOP 
NO. 

 TIME 
(A.M.) 

TIME 
(P.M.) 

1 CNR. MT. BLACKWOOD & 
GREENDALE BLACKWOOD RD. 

8:07 3:54 

2 CNR. COWANS DRIVE & 
GREENDALE BLACKWOOD RD. 

8:10 3:53 

3 CNR. DALES CREEK RD. & 
GREENDALE BLACKWOOD RD. 

8:13 3:51 

4 GREENDALE PUB 8:18 3:48 
5 CNR. LACOTE RD.  PRINCES ST. 

(MYRNIONG GREENDALE RD.) 
8:23 3:42 

6 HASTINGS ROAD 8:25 3:45 
7 BALLAN GREENDALE ROAD.  NO. 

746 
8:28 3:40 

8 CNR. BALLAN GREENDALE ROAD & 
GREENHILLS ROAD 

8:32 3:38 

9 BALLAN GREENDALE ROAD  NO. 
(519) 475 

8:35 3:35 

10 BALLAN GREENDALE ROAD  NO.  
341 

8:38 3:32 

11 BALLAN GREENDALE ROAD & 
CONNOR CRT. 

8:40 3:30 

12   ST. BRIGID’S 8:43 3:10 
13 BALLAN 8:45 3:25 
 


